
 

 

 

 

MAYOR LINDA GORTON    CHARLIE LANTER 

    DIRECTOR 

   GRANTS & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

 
 
 
 
 
 

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3070 Phone / 859.258.3081 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 

 

 
 
TO:  LINDA GORTON, MAYOR 
  URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
 
FROM: CHARLIE LANTER, DIRECTOR 
  DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
 
DATE: NOVEMBER 2, 2020 
 

SUBJECT: Amendment to Agreement with Fayette County Commonwealth’s Attorney’s 
Office 

Request:  Council authorization to execute an amendment to the agreement with the Fayette 
County Commonwealth’s Attorney’s Office to extend the period of performance to December 
31, 2020, for operation of the Street Sales program. 

Purpose of Request:  On January 19, 2019 (Resolution No. 003-2019), Council authorized 
execution of an agreement with the Fayette County Commonwealth’s Attorney’s Office in the 
amount of $95,300 for FY 2020 to support the employment of an assistant prosecutor. This 
project is funded under the Street Sales grant program.  

The proposed amendment would extend the period of performance through December 31, 2020.  

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? No impact. 

Are the funds budgeted?  N/A 
 
File Number:  1083-20 
 
Director/Commissioner:  Weathers/Armstrong 
 


